
 

Himachal Pradesh 
 Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 

 *NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 

 

      Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby inv ited by the Ex ecutiv e Engineer Jal Shakti 

Div ision Dharampur Bharari on the behalf of Gov ernor of Himachal Pradesh for the follow ing w orks from the appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm enlisted 

w ith Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before 29/11/2023 at 11:00 AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of 

intending contrac tors/Firm or their authorized agent w ho may like to be present. The tenders can be had from the office of the Ex ecutiv e Engineer Jal Shakti  

Div ision Dharampur Bharari against cash pay ment (Non refundable) upto 3:00 PM on 28/11/2023. The notice inv iting tender is uploaded on the Depar tment 

w ebsite “www.hpiph.org” . The rates in the tender form will be filled in w ords and in figures failing w hich the tender w ill be rejected. The earnest money in the 

shape of FDR/ National Sav ing Certificate duly  pledged in fav our of the Ex ecutiv e Engineer Jal Shakti Div ision Dharampur Bharari. Conditional tenders or tender  
receiv ed w ithout earnest money w ill summarily be rejected. The Executiv e Engineer reserv es the right to reject the tender w ithout assigning any reasons. The 

option of the tenderer shall be kept open for 120 day s. 

Sr. 
No 

Name of work Estimated Cost Earnest 
money 

Time 
limit 

Cost of 
form 

1 Restoration of Rain damages (9 to 11 july  2023) to LWSS Tourkhola in Tehsil  

Sandhole, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- C/O retaining w all dow n side of main storage tank RD 

0 to 10 mtrs) 

 ₹      4,55,882.00   ₹    9,120.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

2 Restoration of Rain damages (9 to 11 july  2023) to v arious LWSS under JS Section 

Darw ar in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Lay ing and jointing of GI pipe and 

improv ement of distribution netw ork) 

 ₹      4,77,226.00   ₹    9,550.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

3 Restoration of rain damages (9 to 11 July & 12 to 14 August 2023) to v arious 

LWSS/WSS under JS Sub Div ision Mandap in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH: -  
Repair of v arious distribution and grav ity  lines by  prov iding and supply ing GI fittings) 

 ₹      4,83,747.00   ₹    9,680.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

4 Restoration of Rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to v arious habitations in GP 

Darw ar in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Construction of protec tion w all to  

protect the main storage tank & C/O chow kidar room/shed at Darw ar Rihri) 

 ₹      3,14,249.00   ₹    6,290.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

5 Restoration of Rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS Brang 1st stage in  

Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Prov iding anti erosion measure to protect head 

w orks RD 0 to 11.25 m) 

 ₹      3,58,366.00   ₹    7,170.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

6 Restoration of Rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS Khanoud in Tehsil 

Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Construction of protection w all to protect the intake of 
LWSS Khanoud) 

 ₹      3,45,485.00   ₹    6,910.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

7 Restoration of Rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS Gadidhar Phase-2 

(Bami Nallah) in Tehsil Sandhole, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Re-lay ing of old w ashed aw ay 

100 mm dia pipe by  prov iding lay ing jointing & testing of grav ity  main 700 Rmt. With 

butt w elding) 

 ₹      2,63,074.00   ₹    5,270.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

8 Restoration of Rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS Rakoh, Cholthara, Aw ah 

Dev i & Tihra Area in  Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Prov iding protection w ork 

to Dev dhar tank 100 KL) 

 ₹      3,30,386.00   ₹    6,610.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

9 Restoration of Rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS Seoh to Seoh Dhar in   

Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Prov iding and fix ing of cast iron sluice v alv e of 
v arious dia & restoration of v arious dia pipe lines) 

 ₹      2,20,623.00   ₹    4,420.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

10 Restoration of rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LIS Brang Chanouta 2 Phase 

Chanouta in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Supply ing and erecting of 7.50 

HP submersible monoblock pump set and prov iding & fix ing of electromechanical 

accessories) 

 ₹      4,95,210.00   ₹    9,910.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

11 Restoration of rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS Bid Bantloo 2nd stage in  

GP Pipli Bharari in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Construction of protection 

w all to storage tank in v illage Biddi RD 0 to 10 mtrs) 

 ₹      3,07,428.00   ₹    6,150.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

12 Restoration of rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LIS Parchu in GP Sajao in 
Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- C/O anchor block to restore grav ity main and 

protection of boundary  w all of pump house) 

 ₹      3,62,419.00   ₹    7,250.00  Three 
Months 

250/- 

13 Restoration of Rain damages to v arious LWSS/WSS under JS Sub Div ision Dharampur 

in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Restoration of  v aarious schemes damaged 

by  heaav y  rain on dated 12 to 14 August 2023) 

 ₹      4,76,881.00   ₹    9,540.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

14 Retrofi tting of LWSS to PC habi tation and group of v illages of Kot Dhaw ali in Tehsil 

Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Prov iding, supply ing and fix ing of regulatory v alv e of 

v arious dia for by  pass arrangement of v arious schemes) 

 ₹      4,79,750.00   ₹    9,600.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

15 Retrofi tting of LWSS to PC habi tation and group of v illages of Kot Dhaw ali in Tehsil 

Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Prov iding and fix ing of 180 HP soft starter for 180 HP 
motor alongw ith copper cable & HRC fuses to LWSS kot Dhaw ali) 

 ₹      3,95,338.00   ₹    7,910.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

16 Source strengthening of JJM schemes in JS Sub Div ision Dharampur in Tehsil 

Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Construction of w ire crates for protection of houses, 

properties, w ater bodies in Dharampur near bus stand in right bank of Soan khad RD 

2440/0 to 11.25 m). 

 ₹      4,91,930.00   ₹    9,840.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

17 Mitigation and restoration of naturally  effected v arious w ater supply  schemes of Sidhpur  

area under JSV sub Div ision Dharampur  in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH: -  

Protection w ork to protect the v arious Gov t. Building at Sidhpur in left bank of riv er Beas 

RD 150/22.75 to 34.00 m). 

 ₹      4,44,996.00   ₹    8,900.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 

18 Restoration of rain damages to Multi v illages rural w ater supply scheme for kamlah & 
Mandap Area in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (Mandap Phase) (SH: - Repair & 

ov erhauling of v arious pumping machinery and other electrical equipment installed in  

pump house damaged by  heav y  flood) Job No.1 

 ₹      4,84,500.00   ₹    9,690.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

19 Rehabilita tion/ Renov ation of LWSS Kamlah, LWSS Sherpur & LWSS Sari Sanour 

Kapahi under IPH Sub Div ision Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- 

 ₹      2,97,433.00   ₹    5,950.00  Three 

Months 

250/- 



C/O w ire crates for protection of pump houses of LWSS Sari & LWSS Churu ka Balh in  

Jander khad RD 20 to 40 mtrs in GP Sari) 

20 Restoration of rain damages to Multi v illages rural w ater supply scheme for kamlah & 

Mandap Area in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (Mandap Phase) (SH: - Repair & 

ov erhauling of v arious pumping machinery and other electrical equipment installed in  

pump house damaged by  heav y  flood) Job No.2 

 ₹      4,74,000.00   ₹    9,480.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

  

Terms and Conditions: 

1. The application for issue of tender form w ill be receiv ed upto 28/11/2023 alongw ith cost of form and tender form w ill be issued till 5:00 PM against 

application receiv ed till 28/11/2023 upto 3:00 PM.  

2. The tenders receiv ed w ithout earnest money  w ill be rejected.  

3. The Contractor shall accompany  his enlistment/renew al order/PAN Number and GST w ith his application or obtaining the tender documents.  

4.  The tender form shall be issued to only  those contractors w ho are found eligible.  
5. If 29/11/2023 happens to be holiday  the tender shall be opened on nex t w orking day  at 11.30 AM.  

6. The Income tax  GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from Gov t. time to time. 

7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections if any  w ill be published in the Website. 

 

                 -sd/- 

          Ex ecutiv e Engineer  

Jal Shakti Div ision Dharampur 

 Bharari 

 

 NO.EE-JSD-DBR (Bharari)-CB-Tender-NIT/2023-24:-          10028-10077   Dated: - 18.11.2023 

Copy  to the follow ing for information:-  
1. The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhaw an Tutikandi Shimla. 

2. The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur. 

3.  The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur. 

4. All the Ex ecutiv e Engineer w orking in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P.  

5. All the Assistant Engineers w orking under this Div ision. 

6. All the Contractors/Firm. 

7. Notice Board.        

              -sd/- 

Ex ecutiv e Engineer  

Jal Shakti Div ision Dharampur 

Bharari  


